

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.5711 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	21.01.2026	<u>RC,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court by the learned Assistant Government Pleader that the amount so claimed by the petitioner has been paid way back in the year 2023 itself. To the said submission, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that after filing of the contempt case, certain amounts have been paid by the authorities and the said amounts do not relate to the writ petition and it has been paid with regard to the other contract. He further submitted that certain other facts were also took place after filing of the contempt case, as such, an additional affidavit is needs to be filed and accordingly sought time. As per the direction of this Court, the respondent authorities appeared before this Court. Their presence is dispensed with for the time being with a direction to appear as and when directed. Post on 18.02.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J	

		ANS	
--	--	-----	--